

EXECUTIVE ORDER #51

Relating to a Proclamation that the Flag of the United States and the Flag of the State of Wisconsin Be Flown at Half-Staff as a Mark of Respect for Former State Representative Joseph Tregoning

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2019, former State Representative Joseph Tregoning passed away at the age of 78;

WHEREAS, State Representative Joseph Tregoning served as the state representative in Southwest Wisconsin for 23 years;

WHEREAS, State Representative Tregoning served as Deputy Secretary of the Department of Agriculture, Trade, and Consumer Protection under Governor Tommy Thompson;

WHEREAS, State Representative Tregoning counted many friends on both sides of the aisle during his service in the legislature, and was known for his kindness, great faith, and courage in the face of personal adversity;

WHEREAS, State Representative Tregoning was a dedicated public servant, and the people of Wisconsin mourn his death; and

WHEREAS, funeral services will be held in the Shullsburg, Wisconsin on October 18 and 19.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TONY EVERS, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me by federal and state law, hereby order that the flag of the United States and the flag of the State of Wisconsin shall be flown at halfstaff at all buildings, grounds, and military installations of the State of Wisconsin, beginning at sunrise on Friday, October 18, 2019, and ending at sunset on that Saturday, October 19, 2019.



By the Governor:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this sixteenth day of October in the year of two thousand nineteen.

> TONY EVERS Governor

Doug/2 G DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE Secretary of State